

Dallas Rhinoplasty Surgeon, Dr. Rod J. Rohrich, to Host the 42nd Annual Global Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting

Dr. Rod J. Rohrich, Dallas plastic surgeon and Chairman will host Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting, to be held from February 28th to March 2nd, 2025.

DALLAS, TX, UNITED STATES, December 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Dallas rhinoplasty surgeon,



The Dallas Rhinoplasty
Meeting is one of the most
prolific and impactful
educational experiences for
surgeons studying
rhinoplasty."

Rod J. Rohrich, MD

Dr. Rod J. Rohrich, will be hosting the 42nd annual Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting, taking place from February 28th through March 2nd, 2025. This three-day program is dedicated to the advancement of safe and consistent results in rhinoplasty and is known to bring rhinoplasty experts from around the world.

The Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting is the global leader in rhinoplasty educational venues having taught the art and science of rhinoplasty to over 20,000 plastic surgeons and

facial plastic surgeons globally. The Meeting covers a wide range of basic and advanced rhinoplasty topics from the fundamentals of nasal anatomy to diagnosing common and uncommon rhinoplasty problems as well as the development of individualized operative plans for ethnic, complex <u>revision rhinoplasty</u> cases.

This year's program will also cover new advances in nasal tip rotation and projection, preservation rhinoplasty updates, avoiding common complications, new principles in revision rhinoplasty, and dead space closure, in addition to many other topics. A special keynote lecture will also be held to honor the late founder of the Dallas Rhinoplasty Symposium, Dr. Jack P. Gunter.

Developed for rhinoplasty surgeons desiring to improve their results with the latest innovations and techniques in rhinoplasty the Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting offers the opportunity to apply learned techniques in the hands-on cadaver lab with rhinoplasty experts. Known to be one of the largest cadaver dissection workshops, this unique format and anatomy lab have been a hallmark and key component of this annual meeting.

Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting has become an important international event for surgeons worldwide as a prominent educational venue for sharing the latest techniques and advancements in rhinoplasty. The meeting has brought about crucial shifts in the rhinoplasty field such as the widespread adoption of the "open approach" which is now considered the primary method for performing rhinoplasty surgery today and has also inspired the textbook, "Dallas Rhinoplasty: Nasal Surgery by the Masters" now in its 3rd edition, edited by Drs. Rohrich, Adams, and Ahmad. This text is used as the rhinoplasty textbook in plastic surgery educational programs all over the world.

"The Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting is one of the most prolific and impactful educational experiences for surgeons studying rhinoplasty," says Dr. Rohrich. "Every plastic surgeon and otolaryngologist with any interest in this difficult procedure should consider attending this unique symposium."



Dallas Plastic Surgeon Dr. Rod J. Rohrich

Dr. Rohrich believes that specialized, hands-on educational symposia are a key component in continuing medical education for all surgeons. The Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting not only provides access to information and advances that are on the forefront of this specialized area of plastic surgery, it is presented in the unique style of teaching that was pioneered by Dr. Rohrich himself.

"Rhinoplasty remains one the most difficult surgical procedures in all of plastic surgery," says Dr. Rohrich. "It takes years to master the great finesse required to provide the best, optimal, long term results safely and consistently."

Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting is designed for and limited to plastic surgeons, facial plastic surgeons, otolaryngologists, oculoplastic surgeons, dermatologists, and residents in the above specialties. Registration is limited.

Those interested in attending can register at: https://dallasrhinoplastyandcosmeticmeeting.com

About Rod J. Rohrich, M.D., F.A.C.S.

Dr. Rod J. Rohrich is a board certified plastic surgeon in Dallas, Texas. Dr. Rohrich is a Clinical Professor of Plastic Surgery at Baylor College of Medicine. He was the first Chair of the

Department of Plastic Surgery as well as the first plastic surgeon selected as a Distinguished Teaching Professor at UT Southwestern Medical Center. He graduated from Baylor College of Medicine with high honors and completed his plastic surgery training at the University of Michigan Medical Center and fellowships at Massachusetts General Hospital/Harvard (hand/microsurgery) and Oxford University (pediatric plastic surgery). He is Chair of the Dallas Rhinoplasty Meeting, Founding Chair of the Dallas Cosmetic Surgery and Medicine Meeting, Founding Member of the Alliance in Reconstructive Surgery, and a Founding Partner of the Dallas Plastic Surgery Institute. He was named the top plastic surgeon in the United States by Newsweek in both rhinoplasty and facelift surgery for four consecutive years from 2021 to 2024.

He is the immediate past (after serving for 18 years) Editor-in-Chief of the most respected global peer reviewed plastic surgery journal – the Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery Journal. He is Founding Editor-in-Chief/Editor Emeritus of the first open access peer reviewed plastic surgery journal, PRS Global Open. Dr. Rohrich has published over 1000 peer reviewed articles and seven textbooks in plastic surgery including a best-selling medical book entitled The Facial Danger Zones. Dr. Rohrich recently published an innovative cosmetic surgery video atlas, Cosmetic Surgery by the Masters.

Dr. Rohrich also served as president of the American Society of Plastic Surgeons (ASPS), the largest organization of board certified plastic surgeons in the world. He repeatedly has been selected by his peers as one of America's best doctors. He received the ASPS Special Achievement Award and on three occasions has received one of his profession's highest honors, the Plastic Surgery Foundation (PSF) Distinguished Service Award, which recognizes his contributions to education in plastic surgery. In addition, he has also been recognized by the PSF with the Plastic Surgery Foundation Distinguished Career Researcher Award for his contributions to plastic surgery research and innovations. He is also the recipient of the ASPS 2022 Honorary Citation.

Rod J. Rohrich, MD, FACS
Dallas Plastic Surgery Institute
+1 214-821-9114
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/766216980

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.